H. Yano, A. Hirose, N. Clark, P. Collins, Y. Yazaki Effects of high-temperature and high-pressure alkaline pretreatments for the production of high-strength resin-impregnated compressed wood

M. Kishino, H. Ohi Low chlorine dioxide bleaching of Kraft pulp using nitrous acid treatment Notes

F. Ishiguri, M. Andoh, S. Yokota, N. Yoshizawa Effect of smoke heating on moisture content, surface checking, and dynamic Young's modulus of sugi (*Cryptomeria japonica*) boxed heart timber

T. Tsujino, N. Takeuchi, T. Kawai Collapse loads of drift-pin timber joints loaded perpendicular to the grain II

## Errata

## Vol. 47:159-162, 2001

L. Pulido-Novicio, Y. Kurimoto, M. Aoyama, K. Seki, S. Doi, T. Hata, S. Ishihara and Y. Imamura: Adsorption of mercury by sugi wood carbonized at 1000°C

Due to a technical error, equation (3), page 161, was misprinted. Equation (3) should be read as follows:

$$\Delta H^{o} = R(T_{2}T_{1}/(T_{2}-T_{1}))\ln(K_{c2}/K_{c1})$$

## Vol. 47:199-207, 2001

The name of an author in the above article appeared incorrectly. The publisher would like to make the following corrections.

The contents should read:

Subyakto, T. Hata, I. Ide, S. Kawai

Fire-resistant performance of a laminated veneer lumber joint with metal plate connectors protected with graphite phenolic sphere sheeting

On page 199, the authors' names should read:

Subyakto · Toshimitsu Hata · Isamu Ide · Shuichi Kawai

On page 199, the footnote for the first author should read:

Subyakto

R&D Center for Applied Physics, LIPI, Puspiptek Serpong, Tangerang 15310, Indonesia

We sincerely apologize for the error.